PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4812197

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HARINDER SINGH	02/01/2018
SHAVEJ AHMAD	02/01/2018
ROMI BARAT SINGH	02/02/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUN PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Street Address:	SUN HOUSE, PLOT NO. 201 B/1
Internal Address:	WESTERN EXPRESS HIGHWAY, GOREGAON (E)
City:	MUMBAI, MAHARASHTRA
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	400063

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15879246

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)514-9779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 609-720-5622

Email: general.ip.mailbox@sunpharma.com

Correspondent Name: SUN PHARMA

Address Line 1: 2 INDEPENDENCE WAY

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPT. Address Line 4: PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08540

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SPIL-1747US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE KENEDY
SIGNATURE:	/christine kenedy/
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=1747 Assignment Executed#page1.tif source=1747_Assignment_Executed#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 044845 FRAME: 0258** 504765469

source=1747_Assignment_Executed#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 044845 FRAME: 0259

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE, AND INTEREST IN INVENTION

This Assignment is by:

Harinder SINGH	Village Jalrian, P. O. Guler Tehsil, Dehra 176033 Kangra, Himachal Pradesh INDIA
Shavej AHMAD	Flat No. 301, Tower No. 9, Unitech Garden J Block, South City, Raebareli Road 226025 Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh INDIA
Romi Barat SINGH	A-14, Badshah Bagh 221002 Varanasi, Uttar Pradesh INDIA

hereinafter "the Assignors."

The Assignors are listed as the inventors in Indian Patent Application No. 201711019271 filed June 1, 2017, and United States Patent Application No. 15/879.246 filed January 24 2018 entitled EXTENDED RELEASE MULTIPARTICULATES OF RANOLAZINE.

In this Assignment, Assignors hereby convey to SUN PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED, located at Sun House, Plot No. 201 B/1, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (E), 400063 Mumbai, Maharashtra INDIA ("Assignee") their entire right, title, and interest in and to the foregoing Indian patent application and those that claim the benefit of priority of such Indian patent application, and inventions described therein, as further described below.

Whereas, the above-identified Inventors, have invented the invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title, and interest in the Invention unto the above-identified Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged;

~ }

We hereby assign, sell, and transfer the entire right, title, and interest unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns, including the right to sue for past, present, and/or future patent infringement, in said Invention disclosed in the Indian patent application(s) identified above and those that claim the benefit of priority of such Indian patent application(s), including any divisions, continuations, patents of addition; PCT international application(s); national phase applications and continuations-in-part (all continuing applications), and in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, treaty rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in India, the United States, and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Indian Intellectual Property Office, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks (US), and any other patent-issuing authority, domestic and foreign, to issue Letters Patent(s) which may issue for said Invention, directly to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title, and interest thereto;

And I/we further agree for myself/ourselves and my/our executors to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, PCT international application(s), for filing divisions, continuations, and patents of addition/continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissues or reexaminations of any Letters Patent which may be granted for the aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

And we further agree, when requested, without further charge to Assignee but at its expense, to communicate to Assignee or its representatives all facts known to us regarding the aforesaid Invention and improvements, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths or declarations, and generally perform all acts, which may be necessary, desirable or convenient, to aid Assignee in securing, maintaining, and enforcing patents for the aforesaid Invention and improvements in the aforesaid countries, and for vesting title thereto in Assignee.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

-2-

Assignors' Signatures

Name	Signature	Date
Harinder SINGH	Hastindu 9rmyl	01/64/618
Shavej AHMAD	Shave 2	011 Febl 2018
Romi Barat SINGH	Rowi Lingh	04/84/2018

SUN PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Name	Signature	Date
Santanu DE Associate Vice President, Intellectual Property	Lordent	० मेल्श्रीकार